

Misc. Case – 11/2024

Order No.05.

Dated 18-01-2025.

Today is fixed for S/R.

Both parties file hazira.

Petitioner files a petition praying for inter alia for extension of interim injunction.

Interim injunction is extended till 03.04.25.

Due to resolution by Ld. Members of the Bar case is adjourned.

To date for filing Vakalatnama and filing W.O in respect of Misc. Case 11.2024.

D/c by me,

ASJ, FTCII, Sealdah

ASJ, FTC II, Sealdah