

Misc. Case-11/2024.

Order No.10.

Today is fixed for hearing of the Misc. Case.
Both parties file hazira along with a petn. praying for extension.
Respondent no.5 enters appearance by filing Vakalatnama.
At this stage, a joint compromise petn. has been filed on behalf of both sides.
Fix 06.12.25 for hearing of Misc. Case positively.
D/C by me.

ADJ, FTC-II, Sealdah.

ADJ, FTC-II, Sealdah.