

Misc. Case-11/2024.

Order No.13.

Dated: 07.03.2026:

Today is fixed for hearing of Misc. Case.

Both parties file hazira.

Petitioner files examination-in-chief.

Copy is served.

At this stage, the petitioner files a petn. on the grounds as stated therein the petn.

Fix 02.05.2026 for hearing of Misc. Case.

D/C by me.

ADJ, FTC-II, Sealdah.

ADJ, FTC-II, Sealdah.